Proceedings	of	CONF-MSS	2026	Symposium:	Advanced	Composite	Materials	and	Polymer	Chemistry
DOI:	10.54254/2755-2721/2026.AD32807
©	2026	The	Authors.	This	is	an	open	access	article	distributed	under	the	terms	of	the	Creative	Commons	Attribution	License	4.0
(https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).
71
Transparent AlGaN Tunnel Junctions for Deep Ultraviolet
LEDs: A Systematic Review of Light Extraction Enhancement
and Optical-Electrical Trade-offs

efficiency droop represent potential performance limits.
Table 1. Representative tunnel junction DUV LEDs reported in recent studies
Wavelength TJ Type Key Design Operating
Condition Performance
<260 nm AlGaN/InGaN
heterojunction
Mg doping
optimization 19.2V First validation of TJ
feasibility [14]
326 nm Metal/AlGaN Reflective metal
junction - WPE=1.55% & 1200
A/cm² [14]
- AlGaN/InGaN
heterojunction
Polarization-induced
TJ - Multiple-fold output power
increase [12]
- AlGaN homojunction 20 nm p⁺ layer 10.8V & 63
A/cm² One of early lowest   [13]
254 nm TJ contact layer 45 nm + asymmetric
EBL 6.5V & 20 A/cm²
Comprehensive
performance optimization
[4]
254 nm Simulation Thickness 20-30 nm,
Al 40-60%
5.4V & 200
A/cm²
IQE≈88%, zero droop
prediction [10]
Vf
Vf
WPE=EQE* (e*Vf/hν)-1
Vf
Proceedings	of	CONF-MSS	2026	Symposium:	Advanced	Composite	Materials	and	Polymer	Chemistry
DOI:	10.54254/2755-2721/2026.AD32807
76
5. Conclusion
This review confirms that transparent AlGaN tunnel junctions effectively overcome the p-GaN
absorption bottleneck in DUV LEDs. Transparent tunnel junctions are capable of eliminating